1	<u> </u>
NIDDOOD	09234
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900280757619
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	16 JAH - B PH 2: 03
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	B JAH -8 AH 9: 18

Office Use Only

JUN 1 3 2016 CLEWIS

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195

REFERENCE : 951039

COST LIMIT

PERENCE . 95.

AUTHORIZATION

00

7558765

ORDER DATE : January 8, 2016

ORDER TIME : 1:26 PM

ORDER NO. : 951039-005

CUSTOMER NO: 7558765

DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING

NAME: MOSAIC DANCE PROJECT INC.

EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Courtney Williams -- EXT# 62935

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 11, 2016

CSC / COURTNEY WILLIAMS



Please give original submission date as file date.

SUBJECT: MOSAIC DANCE PROJECT INC Ref. Number: N11000009234

We have received your document for MOSAIC DANCE PROJECT INC and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A certificate must accompany the Restated Articles of Incorporation setting forth one of the following statements: (1) The restatement was adopted by the board of directors and does not contain any amendments requiring member approval; OR (2) If the restatement contains an amendment requiring member approval, the date of adoption of the amendment by the members and a statement that the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Carolyn Lewis Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 016A00000586



www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations, PO BOX 6327 Tallahasson Florida 3231



RESTATED

16 JAN -8 AM 9: 18

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

MOSAIC DANCE PROJECT INC

Pursuant to the provision of the Section 617.1007, Florida Statues, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Restated Articles of Incorporation, which restatement does not contain amendments, as set forth below:

1. The name of the corporation is MOSAIC DANCE PROJECT INC (the "Corporation"). NHDOOO9334

2. The text of the Restated Articles of Incorporation is annexed hereto and made a part hereof.

CERTIFICATE

It is hereby certified that:

1. The annexed restatement (Restated Articles of Incorporation) was approved by a the board of directors and contains no amendments to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation.

Executed on January 6, 2016.

. •

,

MOSAIC DANCE PROJECT INC

By:

Amanda Alvarez, President



RESTATED

16 JAN -8 AM 9: 19

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

MOSAIC DANCE PROJECT INC

FIRST: The name of the corporation is MOSAIC DANCE PROJECT INC (the "Corporation").

SECOND. The principal place of business address for the Corporation is:

11115 SW 119 Street Miami, FL 33176

The mailing address of the Corporation is:

11115 SW 119 Street Miami, FL 33176

THIRD. The Corporation is formed to exclusively further charitable, educational, scientific, literary, and/or cultural activities within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "Code"), including the following more specific purposes:

To support the development of dancers by providing educational opportunities by offering scholarships and sponsoring individual dancers who may be in financial need and to promote and market dance within the community.

FOURTH. The Corporation shall have no voting members.

FIFTH. The Corporation shall be operated by a board of directors, the number of which is to be fixed by the bylaws. The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is provided for in the bylaws of the Corporation.

SIXTH. The name and Florida street address of the registered agent of the Corporation is:

Amanda T. Alvarez 11115 119 Street Miami, FL 33176

SEVENTH. At the time of the adoption of the Restated Articles of Incorporation the officers and directors of the Corporation are as follows:

Amanda T. Alvarez 11115 SW 119 Street Miami, FL 33176 Director & President

Barry Sickles



Director 11115 SW 119 Street Miami, FL 33176

Lisa Landy Director 1115 SW 119 Street Miami, FL 33176

Jeanine Sanchez 11115 SW 12 Director & Secretary Miami, FL 11115 SW 119 Street EIGHTH. The duration of the Corporation is to be perpetual.

Miami, FL 33176

Sue Alvarez Director & Treasurer 11115 SW 119 Street Miami, FL 33176

Michelle Visiedo Director 11115 SW 119 Street Miami, FL 33176

NINTH. In furtherance of its not-for-profit corporate purposes, the Corporation shall have all of the authority to exercise all of the general powers conferred upon corporations organized not-for-profit under the provisions of the Florida Non Profit Corporation Act, and such other powers as are hereafter permitted by law for a corporation organized for the foregoing purposes, including, without limitation, the power to solicit grants and contributions for any corporate purpose and the power to maintain a fund or funds of real and/or personal property in furtherance of such purposes, provided that the exercise of any such powers shall be in furtherance of any one or more of the aforesaid exempt purposes of the corporation.

TENTH. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the Corporation is organized exclusively for one or more of the purposes specified in Section 501(c)(3) of the Code; the Corporation shall not engage in or include among its purposes any activities not permitted to be carried on by a corporation exempt from federal income taxation under Section 501(c)(3) of the Code.

ELEVENTH. No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of any trustee, director, officer of the Corporation or any private individual (except that reasonable compensation may be paid for services rendered to or for the Corporation), and no trustee, director, officer of the Corporation or any private individual shall be entitled to share in the distribution of any of the corporate assets on dissolution of the Corporation.

TWELTH. In the event of dissolution, all of the remaining assets and property of the Corporation, after the proper payment of expenses and satisfaction of all just liabilities, shall be distributed to another organization exempt under Section 501(c)(3).

MOSAIG DANCE PROJECT INC 6 JAH -8 EH 9: 15 Dated: 01-06-2016 By: Amanda Alvarez, President